
RECEIVED-DOCKETING DiV 

Trucking, LLC P U C O 

1929 Lone Eagle Street, Columbus, Ohio 43228, Fax 614-851-0066 

April 2, 2013 ^ 

To Whom it may concern, 
I am officially requesting an Administrative Hearing in regards to this DOT stop on November 
16,212. Case #oh3242008196c 

Thank You, 

Wes Seymour Jr. 
President JKS Trucking LLC. 
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March 25 , 2013 

MR CLAUDE SEYMOUR JR 
PRESIDENT JKS TRUCKING LLC 
1929 LONE EAGLE STREET 
COLUMBUS, OH 4322 8 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
Case No. OH3242008196C 
Officer: WW 

Dear MR SEYMOUR JR: 

On November 16, 2012, a vehicle operated by JKS TRUCKING LLC, and driven 
by ROBERT 0 SEYMOUR, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
396.3A1 
393.45 
393.75A3 

Violation 
Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & ace 
Brake tubing and hose adequacy - service hose to t 
Tire-flat - axle #5 right outside,blowout 

Total Forfeiture Assessed $190.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(3), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
JKS TRUCKING LLC in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
396.3A1 
393.45 
393.75A3 

Violation 
Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & ace 
Brake tubing and hose adequacy - service hose to t 
Tire-flat - axle #5 right outside,blowout 

Total Forfeiture Agreed $190.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Milan Orbovich, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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